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COVID - 19 Times

Gym Members
Survey and Analysis




Synopsis :

» Total no of responses — 12205
» Average Time Spent in filling Survey —

> Total number of Questions Asked - 24

» Different mediums used by the clubs to get the survey done — Social media (Fb &
Insta),Sms shoot, what's app, email shoot.
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Q.3: Gender?

Female, 2658, 22%

Male, 9190, 78%

m Male m Female




Q.4: How Long you have been Exercising?

Duration

More than 5 years ,
1870, 16%

Less than a year , 4522,

v)
Bw 3-5 years , 1553, s

13%

Bw 1-3 years , 4172,
34%

m Less than a year m Bw 1-3 years m Bw 3-5years More than 5 years




Q.7 How Important has exercising been for you before Covid-
197

Somewhat imp Not So imp
1588 151
13% 1%

Extremly Important
5427
45%

Very Imp
4968
41%

m Extremly Important = Verylmp = Somewhat imp Not Soimp




Q.8 On an average how many days in a week you were
exercising before lockdown?

0,447,4%

Bw 1-3 Days, 2233, 18%

More than 4 days , 9480,
78%

m Morethan4days mBw1l-3Days =0




Q9. Are you exercising during the lockdown?

No , 3960, 33%

Yes , 8189, 67%

mYes mNo




Q10. How important is exercising for you during Covid-19?

Not So imp , 355, 3%

Somewhat imp , 2204, 18%

Extremly imp, 4818, 40%

Very Imp, 4717, 39%

m Extremlyimp m®mVerylmp = Somewhatimp Not Soimp




Q.11 How many days do you exercise in a week during COVID-
197

0 Day, 2062, 17%

More than 4 days,
5338, 44%

Bw 1-3 days, 4760, 39%




Q12. What are you doing for your workouts during COVID-19?

4000 3748

3500
2947
3000
o 2412
8. 1937
1500
0 I ]

Attending Online Online Personal Watch YouTube Jogging/running Have weights & Any YouTube Not doing any
live classes training session video's equipment at channel exercise
home and
workout on your
own




Q.13 Do you think fitness plays a vital role in improving your
Immunity and acts as a layer of protection against diseases?

Maybe, 711, 6%

Yes, 11107, 91%
mYes mNo = Maybe




Q15. Are you missing workout at your gym?

No, 498, 4%

Yes, 11662, 96%

m Yes = No




Q16. Post-Lockdown is over, when would you want to resume
your workout?

Won't Visit the
gym till there is
vaccine of Covid-
As soon as the 19,743, 6%
situation will come
in control in our
sorrounding, will
join back, 4131,
34%

Immediately,
6270, 52%

After 1 Month,
1016, 8%
m Immediately

m After 1 Month
m As soon as the situation will come in controlin our sorrounding, will join back

Won't Visit the gym till there is vaccine of Covid-19




Q17. If you would like to visit the gym what time would you
prefer?

What time would you like to come?

3500 3292
3000
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2112
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1038
939 916
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838 720
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Q18. Mark your likelihood to take personal training to speed
up your fitness journey and catch up on the lost time?

PT

Yes
38%

No
62%

m Yes = No




Q19. Mark your Likelihood to take group classes.

Group Classes

mYes mNo




Q.20 Mark your likelihood to take online classes/online PT?

Yes

80%

mYes mNo




Q21. Would you be interested in taking showers post Covid-
197

Showers ?

Maybe , 1893, 16%

Yes , 2591, 21%

No, 7676, 63%

mYes mNo = Maybe




Q22. If you wont visit the gym till there is a vaccine, how do
you wish to continue to work on your health?

1467, 12%

707, 6%

0,
2694, 22% 7292, 60%

B At home by yourself M At home using online content available

M PT through Video Call Won't workout at all




Q.23 What will be the most imp parameters you would like to
see in the gym for you to start your workout again post

Series 1

Lesser touch points and removal of less used equipments I 5659
Use of masks and shields I 7037
Avalability of sanitisers . 9280
Perodic sanitisation I 8860
Use of Arogya Setu App 5883
Temp Check before entering I 8454
Workout reservation system I 7826
Social Distancing NN 3358
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Q.24 What can be your reason to join gym immediately?

4990

I miss my gym

5586

Need access to
gym equipments
and facilities

Why | want to come back?

7928

2876

Motivation and Want to resume

2412

Want to support

6403

Want to achieve

Support from my fitness routine local businessand my fitness goal

trainers and staff

gym

933

| want to socalise



Analysis:

» 53.3% of the respondents falls in age group of 24-35, it indicates that we are serving to majorly to

youth and being in industry of fitness the likelihood of people joining back asap is much higher
which is supported by facts in other slides.

» 67% of the respondents were exercising during lockdown, 84% said that they were exercising
between 1 to 4 days in lockdown, these figures indicates that respondents are more aware about
importance of being fit and healthy and trying to keep their fitness regime going and beat anxiety.

» 95% respondents agreed that fitness plays a vital role in improving immunity, 98% are missing
workout at the gym, 59% respondents said they would join back either immediately or within a
month which is a positive sign.

» 30% respondents said they would like to workout between 5-8am, only 28% said they will visit
between8am to 6pm, rest 42% from 6pm to 12 am . Clubs have to make strategy to restrict high
footfall in mornings and evenings and spread it in lean hours.




Analysis Cont’d

» 38% respondents said that they would like to take PT to achieve their fitness goals and cover the

lost time, respondents would prefer to exercise 1:1 and would like to have physical distancing
also, they will be more focused on fitness goals.

» Regular Sanitization, Temp checking , Physical distancing, availability of proper safety gear and
sanitizers is on top priority for respondents. Clubs would have to be vigilant in maintaining high
standard of them.

» 70% of the respondents said that they want to resume workout so that they can resume their
fitness routine interprets high level surge in awareness for fitness and fitness coming on priority
for majority of people.

» Corona has made the world understand the importance of being fit and healthy, also lockdown
has made people really bored and frustrated being at home. Gymming and exercises is the only
healthy solution to answer these two points i.e. increase fitness and travel out of home.
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